
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 
APPROVAL MEMO 

PMT-30 1 Rev. May 14, 2025 

1. Routing Package Information 
Provider Name / 
Solicitation 
Name 

Marion County Board of County 
Commissioners 

Date June 3, 2025 

Contract /  
Solicitation No. 

LP034 Contract Manager / 
Procurement 
Officer 

Eric Cadourat 

Amendment / 
Addendum No. 

N/A Routing Package 
Type 

Unified 
Homelessness New 
Contract (Blanket 27 
total CoC Contracts) 

 

2. Approval Signatures 
Approver Signature Date 

Programmatic Approvals 
Joanna Martin 
Contract Manager Supervisor  

6/4/25 

Erek Culbreath 
Program Director  

6/5/25 

Daryl Wolfgang 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 

 

6.5.25 

Administrative Approvals 
Lynita Bell 
Office of Budget Services 

Lynita M. Bell 6.4.2025 

Cole Sousa 
Office of Information Technology Services 

N/A N/A 

 
Office of Quality & Innovations 

N/A N/A 

Quinn Townsend 
Office of Contracted Client Services  

6/13/2025 

Michael Greif 
Office of General Counsel 

Michael A. Greif 6.16.25 

Executive Approvals 
Patricia Medlock 
Assistant Secretary 

 

6/18/25 

Kathryn Whitehurst 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

N/A  

Kathryn Williams 
Deputy Secretary 

N/A  

Vacant 
Chief of Staff 

N/A  

Taylor N. Hatch 
Secretary 

N/A  

 

Next Steps: 









PMT-30 4 Rev. November 1, 2023 

 

 

DCF 
Contract 
Number 

CoC/Provider Name CoC FY25/26 
Funding Total 

CoC FY26/27 
Funding Total 

CoC FY27/28 
Funding Total Total 

LP018 Opening Doors of NW FL $1,032,866.02 $1,032,866.02 $1,032,866.02 $3,098,598.06 

LP019 

Homelessness and Housing 
Alliance $1,317,022.30 $1,317,022.30 $1,317,022.30 $3,951,066.90 

LP020 Doorways of NWFL $1,197,026.61 $1,197,026.61 $1,197,026.61 $3,591,079.83 
LP021 Big Bend Continuum of Care $1,803,790.87 $1,293,768.71 $1,293,768.71 $4,391,328.29 
LP022 United Way of Suwannee Valley $1,698,607.39 $1,278,269.24 $1,278,269.24 $4,255,145.87 

LP023 

TaskForce Fore Ending 
Homelessness $1,961,547.51 $1,314,981.91 $1,314,981.91 $4,591,511.33 

LP024 Changing Homelessness $1,456,936.90 $1,272,724.06 $1,272,724.06 $4,002,385.02 

LP025 

Homeless Services Network of 
Central Florida $1,518,588.71 $1,238,088.85 $1,238,088.85 $3,994,766.41 

LP026 Brevard Homeless Coalition $1,121,685.33 $1,121,685.33 $1,121,685.33 $3,365,055.99 

LP027 

Palm Beach County Division of 
Human Services $1,092,067.61 $1,092,067.61 $1,092,067.61 $3,276,202.83 

LP028 

Broward County Homeless 
Initiative Partnership $1,085,267.42 $1,085,267.42 $1,085,267.42 $3,255,802.26 

LP029 

Miami-Dade County Homeless 
Trust $1,214,123.76 $1,214,123.76 $1,214,123.76 $3,642,371.28 

LP030 

Monroe County Homeless 
Services CoC $1,126,139.62 $1,126,139.62 $1,126,139.62 $3,378,418.86 

LP031 

Volusia/Flagler County Coalition 
for the Homeless $1,185,063.21 $1,185,063.21 $1,185,063.21 $3,555,189.63 

LP032 Flagler Hospital - St Augustine $1,220,379.40 $1,220,379.40 $1,220,379.40 $3,661,138.20 
LP033 Mid Florida Homeless Coalition $1,389,848.10 $1,088,616.24 $1,088,616.24 $3,567,080.58 

LP034 

Marion County Board of County 
Commissioners $1,255,849.12 $1,255,849.12 $1,255,849.12 $3,767,547.36 

LP035 

Collier County Hunger and 
Homeless Coalition  $887,681.77 $887,681.77 $887,681.77 $2,663,045.31 

LP036 Lee County Continuum of Care $1,273,849.11 $1,120,411.17 $1,120,411.17 $3,514,671.45 
LP037 Gulf Coast Partnership $1,375,873.03 $1,225,889.82 $1,225,889.82 $3,827,652.67 

LP038 

Suncoast Partnership to End 
Homelessness $1,745,023.56 $1,149,466.80 $1,149,466.80 $4,043,957.16 

LP039 

Tampa Hillsborough Homeless 
Initiative $2,014,953.11 $1,144,442.49 $1,144,442.49 $4,303,838.09 

LP040 

The Homeless Leadership Alliance 
of Pinellas $1,991,379.08 $1,201,574.89 $1,201,574.89 $4,394,528.86 

LP041 

Coalition for the Homeless of 
Pasco County $1,594,801.40 $1,304,001.05 $1,304,001.05 $4,202,803.50 

LP042 

Homeless Coalition of Polk 
County  $1,326,075.42 $1,080,935.80 $1,080,935.80 $3,487,947.02 

LP043 

Heartland Coalition for the 
Homeless $1,521,311.32 $1,249,212.03 $1,249,212.03 $4,019,735.38 

LP044 Treasure Coast Homeless $1,407,105.58 $1,277,504.03 $1,277,504.03 $3,962,113.64 
Total $37,814,863.26 $31,975,059.26 $31,975,059.26 $101,764,981.78 
































































































































































































